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Comy 
Surat Zone 

Before The Fee Regulatory Committee Surat Zone 

Applicant :- Shree Krishna International School 

At. Kalwada - Pitha Road, Kalwada, Valsads60450l 

(English Medium)(CBSE) 

Order after Hearing 

25, 2025-26 & 2026 - 27. 

1. This Proposal has been filed by applicant school to determine fees for the year 2024 -

2. Applicant school is affiliated with CBSE Board. 

3. School is English medium school. 

4. School is situated at. Kalwada - Pitha Road, Kalwada, Valsad - 396045. 

5. This Proposal is for P. P. To 10. 

2025- 26 & 2026- 27. 

L73 

Fer 2r : lo'y Coronitee 
EC.1* .6. Buitdir, 

Deqr spar.":heit, 

S. S. ;tit: 3i:i., 
Engu: ti coiteye, 

6. This school is registered with 24250105803 U- dise number. 

7. School has filed this proposal on 27-10-2023 to determine fees for the year 2024 - 25, 

8. We have gone through the papers submitted along with proposal. It appears that 

school has produced accounts for the year 2019 - 20, 2020 - 21 & 2021 - 22. It appears 

that school is collected term fees in addition to tuition fees. Whether fees proposed 

includes term fees or not is required to verify. We have verified the audited accounts. It 

appears that strength of students is 263. 
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9. After perusing the documents, this committee has passed order of provisional fees on 

21/03/2024. Being aggrieved by the said order school has filed its objection on 

18/04/2024. This committee wrote a letter to the schol for personal hearing and also 

Majura i. i, Surat. 
Date 1SloslzD24 



Gommie 
Ural Zo 

SRT ZONE/ VAL/ PRO/ V.P. 23 / 24250105803/ 2024 -25, 2025 - 26 & 2026 - 27 / KKP 

asked for some documents. On 23/04/2024 Preeti Mundra, Trustee of the school 

appeared before the committee and hearing was conducted. 

10. During hearing it is submitted by the authorized person of the school that 10% increase 

for the year 2024-25 and 8% increase for next two years if allowed, they shall not 

charge any extra fees including term fees. 

11. As per observation made by the Hon'able High Court in Special Civil Application No. 

2352/2021 self-financed schools may charge Two months fees as term fees in addition 

to fees determine by the FRC. considering the above facts in mind and undertaking 

given by the authorized persons of the school we determine fees as under: 

Section 

Pre Primary 
Std. 1 To 5 

Std. 6 To 8 

Std. 9 & 10 

Section 

Pre Primary 
Std. 1 To 5 

Std. 6 To 8 
Std. 9 8 10 

Section 

Pre Primary 
Std. 1 To 5 

Std. 6 To 8 
Std. 9 & 10 

Final Fees 
Determined by 
the FRC for the 

year 2023- 24 
24260 

28120 

Ja 

29220 

30320 

Final fee 

Determined by 
the FRC for the 
year 2024 - 25 

26690 

30940 

32150 

33360 

Final fee 
Determined by 
the FRC for the 
year 2025 - 26 

28830 

33420 

34730 

36030 

Proposed Fees 
2024 - 25 

53902 

62476 

64927 

64927 

Proposed Fees 
2025- 26 

57675 

66850 

69471 

69471 

Proposed Fees 
2026- 27 

63443 

71529 

74334 

74334 
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Final fee 

Determine by the 
FRC for the year 

2024 - 25 

26690 

30940 

32150 

33360 

Final fee 

Determine by the 
FRC for the year 

2025 - 26 

28830 

33420 

34730 

36030 

Final fee 

Determine by the 
FRC for the year 

2026 - 27 

31140 

36100 
37510 

38920 

Reduced fee 

(- 27212 ) 
(-31536 ) 
(- 32777) 
(-31567) 

Reduced fee 

(- 28845 ) 
(- 33430) 
(- 34741 ) 
(-33441) 

Reduced fee 

(- 32303 ) 
(- 35429) 
(- 36824 ) 
(- 35414 ) 
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-: Final Conditions: 

1. The school shall not collect fees amounting to more than one quarter at a time. 

2. The fees determined by this committee shall be displayed by the applicant school on its 

notice board and official website in Gujarati and English language. 

3. Excess fee, if any colected by the school shall be refunded through a/c payee cheque or 

it may be adjusted in next year. 

4. Any violation of this order shall be dealt with by the committee in accordance with law, 

on being brought to the notice of the committee by any aggrieved party. 

5. The fees determine is including term fees. 

ort ato 

To, 

Gomm 
(R1) 

Surat Zone 

Date : 06-05-2024. 

at 

Copy To, 

Sd/ 

DPEO/ DEO, VALSAD. 
For Necessary Action. 

Sd/ 
Ashok M. Dave 

Shree Krishna International School. 

Maheshbhai V. Patel 

(Chairman) 

(Member) 

Certified Copy 

At. Charwada, Gunjan Road, GIDC, Vapi, Valsad -396191. 

Sd/ 
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Bhagirath N. Patel 
(Member) 

By Order 
For & Behalf of 

Fee Regulatory Committee 
Surat Zone 

APkanani 
Education Inspector 
Fee Regulatory Committee 
Surat Zone 
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lator 

Surat Zone 
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