Before The Fee Regulatory Committee Surat Zone

Applicant: - Shree Krishna International School.

At. Kalwada – Pitha Road, Kalwada, Valsa

(English Medium)(CBSE)

Fee Resultably Committee
EC-100 & C Buildings
Degree Separtment,
S. S. Gandhi Gevt.,
Engineering Cohege,
Majura C.de, Surat.
Date 15 OS | 2024



- This Proposal has been filed by applicant school to determine fees for the year 2024 –
 25, 2025 26 & 2026 27.
- 2. Applicant school is affiliated with CBSE Board.
- 3. School is English medium school.
- 4. School is situated at. Kalwada Pitha Road, Kalwada, Valsad 396045.
- **5.** This Proposal is for P. P. To 10.
- 6. This school is registered with 24250105803 U dise number.
- 7. School has filed this proposal on 27-10-2023 to determine fees for the year 2024 25, 2025 26 & 2026 27.
- 8. We have gone through the papers submitted along with proposal. It appears that school has produced accounts for the year 2019 20, 2020 21 & 2021 22. It appears that school is collected term fees in addition to tuition fees. Whether fees proposed includes term fees or not is required to verify. We have verified the audited accounts. It appears that strength of students is 263.
- 9. After perusing the documents, this committee has passed order of provisional fees on 21/03/2024. Being aggrieved by the said order school has filed its objection on 18/04/2024. This committee wrote a letter to the school for personal hearing and also



1

asked for some documents. On 23/04/2024 Preeti Mundra, Trustee of the school appeared before the committee and hearing was conducted.

- 10. During hearing it is submitted by the authorized person of the school that 10% increase for the year 2024-25 and 8% increase for next two years if allowed, they shall not charge any extra fees including term fees.
- 11. As per observation made by the Hon'able High Court in Special Civil Application No. 2352/2021 self-financed schools may charge Two months fees as term fees in addition to fees determine by the FRC. considering the above facts in mind and undertaking given by the authorized persons of the school we determine fees as under:

Section	Final Fees Determined by the FRC for the year 2023 - 24	Proposed Fees 2024 - 25	Final fee Determine by the FRC for the year 2024 - 25	Reduced fee
Pre Primary	24260	53902	26690	(- 27212)
Std. 1 To 5	28120	62476	30940	(- 31536)
Std. 6 To 8	29220	64927	32150	(- 32777)
Std. 9 & 10	30320	64927	33360	(- 31567)

Section	Final fee Determined by the FRC for the year 2024 - 25	Proposed Fees 2025 - 26	Final fee Determine by the FRC for the year 2025 - 26	Reduced fee
Pre Primary	26690	57675	28830	(- 28845)
Std. 1 To 5	30940	66850	33420	(- 33430)
Std. 6 To 8	32150	69471	34730	(-34741)
Std. 9 & 10	33360	69471	36030	(- 33441)

Section	Final fee Determined by the FRC for the year 2025 - 26	Proposed Fees 2026 - 27	Final fee Determine by the FRC for the year 2026 - 27	Reduced fee
Pre Primary	28830	63443	31140	(- 32303)
Std. 1 To 5	33420	71529	36100	(- 35429)
Std. 6 To 8	34730	74334	37510	(- 36824)
Std. 9 & 10	36030	74334	38920	(-35414)



-: Final Conditions:-

- 1. The school shall not collect fees amounting to more than one quarter at a time.
- 2. The fees determined by this committee shall be displayed by the applicant school on its notice board and official website in Gujarati and English language.
- 3. Excess fee, if any collected by the school shall be refunded through a/c payee cheque or it may be adjusted in next year.
- 4. Any violation of this order shall be dealt with by the committee in accordance with law, on being brought to the notice of the committee by any aggrieved party.
- 5. The fees determine is including term fees.



Sd/-Ashok M. Dave (Chairman)

Sd/-Maheshbhai V. Patel (Member) Sd/-Bhagirath N. Patel (Member)

Certified Copy

Date: 06-05-2024.

To,

Shree Krishna International School.

At. Charwada, Gunjan Road, GIDC, Vapi, Valsad - 396191.

By Order For & Behalf of

Fee Regulatory Committee

Surat Zone

A P. Kanani

Education Inspector

Fee Regulatory Committee

Surat Zone

Copy To, DPEO / DEO , VALSAD . For Necessary Action.

*" આપની સંસ્થા ઉપરના હુકમથી <u>નારાજ હોય તો ,</u>આપ

૧. ફી રિવિઝન કમિટીને સદર હુકમ મળેથી દિન ૨૧ માં ફી રિવિઝન અરજી નીચેના સરનામે કરી શકશો.

SRT ZONE / VAL / PRO / V. P. 23 / 24250105803 / 2024 - 25, 2025 - 26 & 2026 - 27 / KKP

અધ્યક્ષ શ્રી, ફી રિવિઝન કમિટી

બ્લોક – ૧ , વિંગ બી – ૧ , છઠ્ઠો માળ , કર્મયોગી ભવન , સેકટર ૧૦ – એ , ગાંધીનગર - ૩૮૨૦૧૦.

- ૨. આ અરજી ફોર્મ નંબર -૫ માં કરવાની રહેશે અને સાથે શિક્ષણ વિભાગના તારીખ-૦૧/૦૫/૨૦૧૭ ના ઠરાવ ક્રમાંક બમસ/૧૨૧૭/૩૭૬/૬ ઠરાવેલ રૂપિયા૧૦,૦૦૦/- પ્રોસેસ ફી ભર્યા અંગેનું અસલ ચલન જોડવાનું રહેશે
- 3. ફી રિવિઝન અરજી ફાઈલને અનુક્રમણિકા તથા પાન નંબર આપી સાત ફાઈલો (૧ –અસલ + ૬ –નકલ) માં રજુ કરવાની રહેશે. અરજીની એક સોફ્ટકોપી કમિટીના ઈ-મેઈલ એડ્રેસ frcgujarat.gov@gmail.com પર પણ મોકલાવી.
- ૪. ફ્રી રિવિઝન કમિટી ગાંધીનગરની કચેરી સિવાય અન્ય કોઈ સત્તાધિકારીને/કચેરીને કરેલ ફ્રી સુધારણા અરજીમાન્ય ગણાશે નહિ,જેની નોંધ લેશો.



